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John Richard Collins

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode B91 1DZ

Date of birth February 1956
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

FASHION ASSOCIATION OF BRITAIN
LIMITED

BHF DIRECT LIMITED

BHF/BSSA TRUSTEE COMPANY
LIMITED

INDICES PUBLICATIONS LIMITED
THE HARDWARE FEDERATION
FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
BIRA DIRECT LIMITED
BIRMINGHAM BANK LIMITED
PREMIER DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

SANGERS DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
PRISMA (EUROPE) LIMITED
WELBAZ LIMITED

SANGERS LIMITED

PRISMA AUDIO VISUAL LIMITED
SANGERS GROUP LIMITED

PRISMA AUDIO VISUAL LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

John Richard Collins

Number

Number
07887962

07450593
07450268

07450417
07450558

00739251

00555071

03237173

01447164

03237168

01991742

03237169

SC030976

03195789

SC030976

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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903944546

903944546
16 Greswolde Road

Solihull

West Midlands

British

App. Date

App. Date
20/12/2011

25/11/2010
24/11/2010

24/11/2010
24/11/2010

03/05/2007
12/09/2006
20/03/2003
20/03/2003
20/03/2003
20/03/2003
20/03/2003
20/03/2003

19/03/2003

30/04/2001

Res. Date Position

Position
Director

Res. Date
25/07/2018

Director
Director

Director
Director

25/07/2018
31/08/2020
28/02/2006

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

28/02/2006

28/02/2006

28/02/2006

28/02/2006

28/02/2006

28/02/2006

23/02/2004
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John Richard Collins

SANGERS GROUP LIMITED
PRISMA (EUROPE) LIMITED
SANGERS DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
SANGERS LIMITED

WELBAZ LIMITED

PREMIER DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
FLASH NO. 3 LIMITED

FLASH NO. 1 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03195789
03237168
01447164
03237169
01991742
03237173
00175506

00946283

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
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06/10/1999
06/10/1999
06/10/1999
06/10/1999
06/10/1999
06/10/1999
23/06/1994

20/06/1994

903944546

23/02/2004
23/02/2004
23/02/2004
23/02/2004
23/02/2004
23/02/2004
08/08/1996

08/08/1996

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



